

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 1288/2014

Tanveera Fazili

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Qayoom, Advocate.

V/s

Settlement Commissioner J & K Srinagar

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha, GA vice
Mr. M. A. Chashoo, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
18.05.2022

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the status regarding the enquiry to be conducted by the Divisional Commissioner, with regard to the missing record from the office of the Settlement Commissioner, which was required for the case has not been filed yet.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents is directed to furnish the latest status report with regard to the enquiry if any, conducted by or before the next date of hearing.

List again on 17.08.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE