

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 1288/2014

Tanveeri Fazili

...Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. M. Tufail, Advocate.

Vs

Settlement Commissioner JK, Sgr.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, AAG vice
Mr. F. A. Bhat, AAG (R-1-5, 9)
Mr. Gulam Nabi Sofi, Advocate. (R-7)
Mr. J. H. Reshi, Advocate (R-8)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.08.2022

An application, diarized as CM No. 4300/2022, came to be filed by Mr. Tuifail, learned counsel for the petitioner for brining on record the legal representatives of deceased- respondent No. 6 (Mohammad Rajab Bhat).

Notice waived by Mr. Shiekh Mushtaq, AAG, appearing vice Mr. F. A. Bhat on behalf of respondent No. 1-5 & 9, Mr. Gh. Nabi Sofi, Advocate on behalf of respondent No. 7 and Mr. Reshi, Advocate for respondent No. 8. They seek and are granted four weeks time to file objections with an advance copy to other side.

List on 27th September, 2022.

Meanwhile, respondents shall file enquiry report in terms of order dated 18.05.2022, failing which appropriate orders shall follow.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.08.2022.

Ab. Rashid