

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1288/2014
CM No. 4300/2022

TANVEERA FAZILI

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Tufail, Advocate

Vs

SETTLEMENT COMMISSIONER JK SRINAGAR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ab. Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG
Mr. G.N. Sofi, Adv. for 7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
25.11.2022

CM No. 4300/2022

This is an application filed by the applicant/petitioner for substituting the legal representatives of deceased-respondent No. 6 (Mohammad Rajab Bhat).

For the reasons detailed out in the application, coupled with submissions made at Bar, the instant application is allowed and the legal heirs of the deceased-respondent No. 6 are substituted as respondents.

CM disposed of.

Registry to update the cause title accordingly.

List main writ petition on 24.02.2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
25.11.2022
Arif