

Serial No.13
--------------

Regular.
----------

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1288/2014

IA No. 01/2014

Tanveera Fazili.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Qayoom, Advocate.

**VERSUS**

Settlement Commissioner JK Srinagar ( Revenue).

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG  
Mr. G.N. Sofi, Advocate for R-7

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**14.03.2023.**

Vide Order dated 25.11.2022, legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.6 have been brought on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an amended memo of parties and take necessary steps for serving the notice upon the newly added respondents. Upon taking the necessary steps, notice shall be issued by the registry to the newly added respondents i.e. legal representatives of respondent No.6.

On 14.09.2018, a direction was issued to Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir, to hold an enquiry with regard to the matter about the loss of record that was summoned by this Court in terms of Order dated 10.08.2018. The aforesaid direction has been repeated and reiterated by this Court on a number of subsequent dates and ultimately statement of facts/compliance report was filed by respondent No.9 i.e. Additional Divisional Commissioner, Anantnag, on 11.11.2022. In the

