

S. No. 18

Regular List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 1288/2014 IA(1/2014[2027/2014])

TANVEERA FAZILI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Mian Tufail, Adv.

**Vs.**

SETTLEMENT COMMISSIONER JK SRINAGAR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**10.05.2023**

Notice has been issued to the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no. 6. Await their appearance.

In the meanwhile, Divisional Commissioner Kashmir, shall comply the Order dated 14.03.2023, positively.

List on **12.07.2023**.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**10.05.2023**

Hilal Ahmad