

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP no. 1288/2014

Tanveera Fazili

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Tufail, Advocate

Vs.

Settlement Commissioner JK, Sgr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rayees ud Din Ganai, Dy. AG vice Mr. Faheem Shah, GA
Mr. G. N. Sofi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
02.08.2023

Official respondents are granted three weeks' further time to produce the latest status report with regard to the enquiry that may be conducted by the Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir, in terms of order dated 14.09.2018.

List on 16.10.2023.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
02.08.2023
"Imtiyaz"