

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP No. 1288/2014**

Tanveera Fazili

... **Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr Mian Muzaffar, Advocate vice  
Mr M. A. Qayoom, Advocate.

V/s

Settlement Commissioner, J&K and Ors.

... **Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**

None for R-1 to 7 & 9; and  
Mr J. H. Reshi, Advocate for R-8.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

08.12.2023

**CM No. 6341/2023:**

This is an application moved by the Applicants, namely, (i) Abdul Rauf Fazili S/O Abdul Gani Fazili R/O Syed Rehman Sahib, Nishat, Brein; (ii) Uzma Fazili W/O Mubashir Shah R/O Al-Farooq Colony, Rajbagh, Srinagar; and (iii) Zubair Fazili S/O Abdul Rauf Fazili R/O Syed Rehman Sahib, Nishat, Brein, Srinagar, for bringing on record their names in place of the Petitioner, who is stated to have died on 30<sup>th</sup> of July, 2023.

The Non-Applicants/ Respondents shall be at liberty to file their Objections to this application, in case they choose so.

List again on 1<sup>st</sup> of March, 2024.

**OWP No. 1288/2014:**

Record is stated to have been received.

List as above.

Interim direction(s), if any subsisting as on date, shall continue to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

December 8<sup>th</sup>, 2023

"TAHIR"