

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 1288/2014
CM No. 6341/2023

Tanveera FAzili

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Adv.

V/s

Settlement Commissioner JK Srinagar

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar, GA

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER

01.03.2024

1. **CM No. 6341/2023:**
2. Response to the application has not been filed by the respondents till date.
3. This is an application seeking substitution of legal heirs of the deceased petitioner who died on 30.07.2023.
4. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and Abdul Rauf Fazili S/o Abdul Gani Fazili R/o Syed Rehman Sahib, Nishar Brien, Srinagar, Uzma Fazili W/o Mubashis Shah R/o Al Farooq Colony, Rajbagh, Srinagar and Zubair Fazili S/o Abdul Rauf Fazili R/o Syed Rehman Sahib, Nishat, Brein, Srinagar are substituted in place of deceased petitioner. The Registry is directed to update the index accordingly.
5. CM disposed of.
6. **OWP No. 1288/2014:**
7. List on 26.04.2024.
8. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

01.03.2024

Aasif