

S. No. 19

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
OWP No. 1288/2014

Abdul Rauf Fazili and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Adv. vice
Mr. M. A. Qayoom, Adv.

Vs.

Settlement Commissioner JK Srinagar

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. J. H. Reshi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER
09.09.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks further time for filing latest statement of facts with regard to the enquiry in terms of order dated 14-03-2023 and 22-05-2024.

List on 7th October, 2024.

Interim direction dated 14-08-2014 shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
09.09.2024
Sakeena