

Serial No. 09
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP 1288/2014
IA(1/2014[2027/2014])
CM(6341/2023)**

Abdul Rauf Fazili & Others.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate.

Vs.

**Settlement Commissioner JK Srinagar
(Revenue).**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA for R-1 to 5.
Mr. J. H. Reshi, Advocate for R-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

08.11.2024

The order passed by this Court on 9th September, 2024 has not been complied with.

Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, learned Government Advocate seeks and is granted two weeks further time by way of last and final opportunity to file the objections with regard to the enquiry in terms of order dated 14th March, 2023 followed by orders dated 22nd May, 2024 and 9th September, 2024.

None appears for Respondents 6 and 7. It is made clear that in case there is no representation on behalf of Respondents 6 and 7, appropriate orders shall follow.

List again on 17th December, 2024.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

08.11.2024

"HAMID"