

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1288/2014
IA(1/2014[2027/2014])
CM(6341/2023)

ABDUL RAUF FAZILI AND OTHERS. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

Vs.

SETTLEMENT COMMISSIONER JK ...Respondent(s)
SRINAGAR.

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R-1 to 5 and 9.
Mr. M. Ashraf Wani, Advocate for R-6 and 7.
Mr. J. H. Reshi, Advocate for R-8.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER
15.04.2026

01. Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, learned counsel submits that he has been recently engaged in the matter and accordingly, seeks two weeks time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of petitioners.
02. Time as prayed for is granted.
03. List again on 30th May, 2026.
04. In the meantime, response be filed.
05. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:
15.04.2026
"HAMID"